1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT, OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
f Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & e e
‘TRANSPORTATION  cONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 1
DATE: 10/31/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.:316040
P.O. No.:20162099

PROJECT: City-County Building Jail Mitigation Upgrades - Design
CONTRACTOR: Mead & Hunt, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: COP #1

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Additional Services
4

Reason for Change: Additional consulting & design services are required for significant modifications to the
project adding both value to the project & reducing hard construction cost. These items include additional
work with the State Dept. of Corrections; adding, changing & modifying door locks, slide mechanisms &
security control systems: and additional site visits due to the above changes, delays in the construction
schedule & the associated weekly progress meetings.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $98,300.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original CONract AMOUIE WS .vvxtervemastasiusrsrsnsststanssssssssassssassssssassss assssis shabssisarssssssstosissasssnisensnis $284,626.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........coouveiiemieesiiiinnsnrnneisne $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was......c...eererseeestsuensarssesassenssrsssnsssanssssusnssssnonssnees $284,626.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ............cccovviiiiinn $98,300.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be..........ccocoveviiiiiiniiiiiiiie $382,926.00
The Completion Date Will be Increased DY ... oo imisoreriusrsnsuenssorsusniisnsnsnsasasssonsetarstbrasssesssessssborsssntasrasnise 180 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .............cooeeeeninnes 01/31/19
Approvals:
' Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division s

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ___ Purchasing _ Department  A/E IDWARE

b
0

H:\Shared\ ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\316040 - CCB Jail Upgrades Design\11 - Change Orders\316040-CO#1-draft.docx

&UL'O



